3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-007903 232018 | YY | JDG
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE > T EcR 18-019058 s 1w et
E ECR-19-005860 11APR2019 | FJ TE
2151107-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-23-164811 ez | F7 | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151107-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151107-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [3.55 mm [.140] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS o
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVIE LOCK RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5. 710-6.30 mm [.224-.248 [N] 2.10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN]
TERMINAL [11-18365 ] ] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
appLicATonEd - 2119082-9  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
SPECIFICATION - - - A -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
- 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- 7-18023-7  |[SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
927854 927854 -7 927854 -3 9278546 EF |RE 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
9218541 921854-8 921854-9 1 1 318563~ 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 1119
6 L] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT | L | 1] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
SI1ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
}_50mm2 1 764+/-0.05 [ . 069+/- 0021 10_1 - 2 2 ZW68078’W SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 X .W88 » 256
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
[ 1] - | 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
-2 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12 153
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 ] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
A - 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIgRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
| - v |1 | 1-1752356-8 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°2. - 4 ’ 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ’ ’ 3-2644962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE : 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 1728
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE - 4
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/BN TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
/. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER § | 1 2119533 SIRIPPER, SIDt FEED 119
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
N EEE 4-22280-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR 11
*WARNING - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L e s —
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/Zb. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e — a0621-6 TsPacEs I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, D T 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1633963-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |2
N 12| 6-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN OZ\JUNEO 1 1
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S Z

Q/Z/E TE Connectivity
D
(G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

CHK 02JUNZ20T1
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02JUNZ2OT 1T | NAME ‘
ATLANTITC VERSTON m T Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{i::}§gg - PR TCRTION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e ) 10178 @up 151107 7

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 | 4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

—— =272 04+0.5

. REF
N

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Y
REF REF
Oiili=, oY s

CAM POST T TON -
li\x’%"——m/%/) L
N

|

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

htion | DWN 02JUN20TT C ) o
S 70U /g TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 02JUN20 11 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE 'SPECIFIED: | APVD 02JUN20T T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q5nc = *
AOmm STROKE . . : 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S
ATR FEED , , : A 100779 |C=2151107 :
Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVF

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151107-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151107-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [3.55 mm [.140] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVIE LOCK RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH giifige INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.70-6.30 mm [.224-.248 IN] B2.10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN]
XEEM@Q%ION 114-18365 ’ T 2119082-9 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
SPECTFICATION Lél - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPUED - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -~ | c644940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
527654 9278542 9278543 9278546 " |REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
077854~ ] 077854-8 0778549 - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
- | 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- , - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
Lo 7= SIS A ~ | 1 | 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 318563- 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 119
;.ggmmg 2.04+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 6.6 N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
00mm 1.904/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 8 4
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1. 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 10,1 - | 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 983
- 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
28 - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
LL] -2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 3-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. _ 1 P844997 -1 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 1-18028-¢ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 2119806 -1 INSERT SHEAR 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N -] 4-200080-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
- 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
*WARNING N 1338696-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1-240641-6  |SPACER 1
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l ;!éﬁ?i gigmﬁﬂﬁgime 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1fl w w 75339637 [CRINPERTNSULATION OVERLAP PRENIUN 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - - - ’
w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1?; w w 6-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 02JUNZ20 11 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S 70U TE Connectivi J(y
CHK 02JUN2011 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%D' BA I L EY OZJUNEO 1 1 NAVE
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm ' W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151107 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6

n
~
w
~O

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

PNEUMAT IC

—==—2.0£0.5

x| o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=
SEE DETAIL A
RO

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

¢ @m@@@ﬁ%@mm qi’
35.584+0.05

|

]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— @BHEF
‘!’RH ;%ijg L //////J'.

CAM POS T T TON

—
%

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o L R F R [~ 07J0N0T oo e
CHK 02JUNZ2OTT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02JUNZ2OT 1T | NAME ‘
~U mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
@ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @‘gmc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 107
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OF4 REVF

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



